

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
Delhi 110007
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION**

28/6/23

Ref. No. CE/58 /DU/M-33(2023-2024)

dated

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD., MES, Railways and any Govt./public sector undertaking and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Repair of chokidar hut, stone flooring and multipurpose lock at Sports Complex, University of Delhi." So as to reach the office of the undersigned up to 3.00 PM on 29/6/23

SR. No.	Description of Items	Unit	qty	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing of edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels. Granite stone slab of colour black, Cherry/Ruby red Area of slab upto 0.50 sqm	sqm	1.00	4679.35	4679.35
2	Providing and fixing special quality bright finished brass cupboard or ward robe locks with four levers of approved quality including necessary screws etc. complete. 50 mm	each	8.00	306.40	2451.20
3	Kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab, including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) : 25 mm thick	sqm	1.00	1706.60	1706.60
4	Providing and fixing tiled false ceiling of specified materials of size 595x595 mm in true horizontal level, suspended on inter locking metal grid of hot dipped galvanized steel sections (galvanized @ 120 grams/ sqm, both side inclusive) consisting of main "T" runner with suitably spaced joints to get required length and of size 24x38 mm made from 0.30 mm thick (minimum) sheet, spaced at 1200 mm center to center and cross "T" of size 24x25 mm made of 0.30 mm thick (minimum) sheet, 1200 mm long spaced between main "T" at 600 mm center to center to form a grid of 1200x600 mm and secondary cross "T" of length 600 mm and size 24x25 mm made of 0.30 mm thick (minimum) sheet to be interlocked at middle of the 1200x600 mm panel to form grids of 600x600 mm and wall angle of size 24x24x0.3 mm and laying false ceiling tiles of approved texture in the grid including, required cutting/making, opening for services like diffusers, grills, light fittings, fixtures, smoke detectors etc. Main "T" runners to be suspended from ceiling using GI slotted cleats of size 27 x 37 x 25 x1.6 mm fixed to ceiling with 12.5 mm dia and 50 mm long dash fasteners, 4 mm GI adjustable rods with galvanised butterfly level clips of size 85 x 30 x 0.8 mm spaced at 1200 mm center to center along main T, bottom exposed width of 24 mm of all T-sections shall be pre-painted with polyester paint, all complete for all heights as per specifications, drawings and as directed by Engineer-in-charge. 12.5 mm thick fully Perforated Gypsum Board	sqm	4.00	1247.50	4990.00
5	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	cum	13.00	219.35	2851.55
6	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item): With float glass panes of 5 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg/sqm)	sqm	1.00	1325.55	1325.55
7	Cleaning of shaft including removing garbage, kooda, sewerage silt etc within 50 meter lead and checking the line for smooth functioning of sewer line and engaged two person to check the building for smooth functions	each	2.00	1864.11	3728.22
8	Cleaning of aluminum partition, glass with thinner etc complete as per direction of Engineer in-charge.	each	1.00	3178.73	3178.73
				Total	24911.20

Condition:-

- The work should be completed in 1 days.
- 1.50 % water/Electric charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rate.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore

I/we hereby quote.....% above/ below/ at par on the estimated cost of Rs.24911.20

Assistant Engineer (C)

Undertaking

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

- Sh. Jacob john JE (C)
- Ms.Kavita, J.A.C.T. to ensure the display of the tender notice on University website
- Notice Board.

Assistant Engineer (C)